To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomatics Plants	iginal documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 09-02-19	and a state of the						
Jaromir Friedrich, Donald D. Savard, Bı	A-Plug, Inc PA - PLug INC.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) .	Street Address: 14316-128th Avenue N.W.						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Edmonton Country Canada ZIP AB T5L 3H5						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no						
Execution Date: September 16, 1998 8-30-97							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS	X Enclosed						
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	Deposit account number: 19-0522  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is 1r.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
document.  ANDREW G. COLOMBO Name of Person Signing Signature	August 24, 1999 Days						
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _5_						
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detac	th this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
99 YGIZAN 0000046 190522 09306267 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments							
	gnments , D.C. 20231						
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments of Confice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 010205 FRAME: 0954

## **Assignment**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable considerations paid to each of us, (1) Jaromir FRIEDRICH; (2) Donald D. SAVARD; and (3) Bronislav WALTER; hereinafter designated the Assignors, by PA - Plug Inc., whose full postal address is 14316 - 128th Avenue N.W., Edmonton AB T5L 3H5, Canada, hereinafter designated as the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to A Downstream Plug, (hereinafter designated as said invention) as set forth in the application for Letters Patent of Canada, in and for Canada and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive letters Patent for said invention in Canada and all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and

enforce patent protection on said invention in Canada and all foreign countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the firm of Gowling, Strathy & Henderson to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further indentification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the Canadian Patent Office.

AS	SI	G	N	0	R	(1	)	:

re i

Signed at EDALON TON

this 16 day of SEPT , 199 8.

Jarorhir FRIEDRICH

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Jaromir FRIEDRICH, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness:

RAYMOND LEMAIRE

Signature of Witness:

Signor Jemen

Address of Witness:

#803 10045 118St., EDMONTON, AB

ASSIGNOR (2):
Signed at 20mouts

噻

this lo day of Serot , 199 8.

Donald D. SAVARD

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Donald D. SAVARD, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: Kaymond LEMAIRE

Signature of Witness: Kaymond Leman

Address of Witness: # 803 /0045 //8 St., EDMONTON, AB

Signed at EDMONTON

B

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Bronislav WALTER, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: KAYMOND LEMAIRE

Signature of Witness:

Address of Witness: #803, 10045-118 ST, EDMONTON, AB

PATENT REEL: 010205 FRAME: 0958